PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jeffrey Frank Vasquez	09/02/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Timothy Andrew Pearce	
Street Address:	2842 Pinckard Avenue	
City:	Redondo Beach	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90278	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12881259

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (619)388-8078

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

619-338-8075 Phone: Email: jennifer@rogitz.com Correspondent Name: **ROGITZ & ASSOCIATES**

Address Line 1: 750 B STREET Address Line 2: **SUITE 3120**

Address Line 4: SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1232.001 NAME OF SUBMITTER:

John L. Rogitz

Total Attachments: 1

source=1232-001_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 024980 FRAME: 0426

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, JEFFREY FRANK VASQUEZ, a U.S. citizen, residing at , 144 Calle Del Prado; Thousand Oaks, California 91320, have co-invented certain new improvements in a PERSONAL UNDER FIRE TRAINER FOR SECURITY AND MILITARY PERSONNEL, for which we have executed an application for Letters Patent in the United States, specification of which is filed herewith.

AND WHEREAS, TIMOTHY ANDREW PEARCE, a U.S. citizen, with a residence at 2842 Pinckard Avenue: Redondo Beach, California 90278, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said improvements and the said Application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, JEFFREY FRANK VASQUEZ, do hereby acknowledge that I have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto TIMOTHY ANDREW PEARCE, his successors, legal representatives and assigns, my entire right, title and interest throughout the world in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to TIMOTHY ANDREW PEARCE, his successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

RECORDED: 09/14/2010

PATENT

REEL: 024980 FRAME: 0427